
Race 2
87º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

Provisional Classification 

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

14 3:49.381 213.958:39.654Norma M30 - NissanDKR Engineering3 M 141  1LMP3F. KIRMANN / L. HÖRR

13 3:50.689 212.658:44.530Norma M30 - NissanLanan Racing25 M 14 4.876 4.8762  1LMP3M. BENHAM / D. TAPPY

10 3:52.010 211.459:07.940Norma M 30 - NissanGraff39 M 14 28.286 23.4103  1LMP3A. CHILA / N. SCHATZ

9 3:50.192 213.159:18.304Norma M30 - NissanM Racing19 M 14 38.650 10.3644  1LMP3L. MILLARA / Y. EHRLACHER

14 3:50.898 212.459:27.184Norma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing2 M 14 47.530 8.8805  1LMP3A. WELLS / C. NOBLE

13 3:51.211 212.259:31.532Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22 M 14 51.878 4.3486  1LMP3J. MCGUIRE / M. BELL

14 3:51.603 211.859:40.750Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports24 M 14 1:01.096 9.2187  1LMP3N. HUSAIN / W. BOYD

6 3:55.967 207.959:53.763Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR M Sport15 M 14 1:14.109 13.0138  1LMP3M. MORTENSEN / F. HUNT

10 3:53.042 210.559:54.038Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23 M 14 1:14.384 0.2759  1LMP3G. GRIST / R. HODES

6 3:54.875 208.859:55.018Norma M30 - NissanGraff72 M 14 1:15.364 0.98010  1LMP3C. DENIS / N. BIHEL

10 3:53.302 210.359:55.471Norma M 30 - NissanGraff9 M 14 1:15.817 0.45311  1LMP3E. TROUILLET / A. TROUILLET

14 3:53.828 209.859:58.143Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing4 M 14 1:18.489 2.67212  1LMP3J. SCHAUERMAN / N. RONDET

10 3:55.461 208.31:00:02.537Ligier JS P3 - NissanGraff91 M 14 1:22.883 4.39413  1LMP3S. PAGE / M. KAISER

10 3:57.458 206.61:00:04.904Ferrari 488 GT3Luzich Racing71 M 14 1:25.250 2.36714  1GT3M. MAC / F. LAVERGNE

9 3:55.509 208.31:00:06.176Aston Martin Vantage GT3Beechdean AMR99 M 14 1:26.522 1.27215  1GT3A. HOWARD / R. GUNN

10 3:56.238 207.61:00:12.285Mercedes AMG GT3SPS AutomotivePerformance40 M 14 1:32.631 6.10916  1GT3V. PIERBURG / T. ONSLOW-COLE

14 3:58.140 206.01:00:13.401Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8 M 14 1:33.747 1.11617  1GT3S. PIANEZZOLA / G. PICCINI

13 3:52.769 210.71:00:34.373Ligier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing18 M 14 1:54.719 20.97218  1LMP3N. YAMANAKA / J. LITTLEJOHN

13 3:58.392 205.81:00:37.590Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race51 M 14 1:57.936 3.21719  1GT3C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANI

10 3:59.432 204.91:00:51.752Aston Martin Vantage GT3TF Sport97 M 14 2:12.098 14.16220  1GT3F. HAIGH / T. GAMBLE

12 3:57.193 206.81:00:54.604Mercedes AMG GT3SPS AutomotivePerformance54 M 14 2:14.950 2.85221  1GT3D. MÜLLER / Y. METTLER

12 3:53.479 210.11:01:07.593Ligier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55 M 14 2:27.939 12.98922  1LMP3C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLO

12 3:59.958 204.41:01:08.491Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing96 M 14 2:28.837 0.89823  1LMP3A. COIGNY / R. CARTON

12 4:02.127 202.61:02:01.124Porsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88 M 14 3:21.470 52.63324  1GT3P. VENEROSI / A. BACCANI

12 4:00.414 204.01:02:01.541Lamborghini Huracan GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse83 M 14 3:21.887 0.41725  1GT3C. MEZARD / S. HIESSE

13 3:58.889 205.31:02:11.236Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race53 M 14 3:31.582 9.69526  1GT3K. LENTOUDIS / R. AGUAS

14 4:03.803 201.21:02:15.885Ligier JS P3 - NissanDKR Engineering29 M 14 3:36.231 4.64927  1LMP3R. KAMPHUES / B. HERBER

8 4:01.175 203.41:02:19.436Mercedes AMG GT3Krypton Motorsport35 M 14 3:39.782 3.55128  2GT3M. ZANUTTINI / S. PEZZUCCHI

13 3:55.346 208.41:02:31.297Ligier JS P3 - NissanViper Niza Racing65 M 14 3:51.643 11.86129  1LMP3D. KHOO / D. ANG

9 3:59.479 204.81:02:35.696Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race52 M 14 3:56.042 4.39930  2GT3F. PIOVANETTI / O. NEGRI JR.

2 4:02.243 202.51:02:46.059Ligier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90 M 14 4:06.405 10.36331  1LMP3A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR

6 3:59.248 205.01:03:58.584Ligier JS P3 - NissanMonza Garage69 M 14 5:18.9301:12.52532  1LMP3A. YVON / M. DANNIELOU

6 3:56.209 207.756:04.150Norma M 30 - NissanCD Sport30 M 13 1 Lap 1 Lap33  2LMP3K. BOLE-BESANÇON / J. WOLFF

10 3:56.275 207.656:09.692Ligier JS P3 - NissanKeo Racing43 M 13 1 Lap 5.54234  1LMP3M. MARKUSSEN / J. FRID

2 4:02.830 202.058:42.859Norma M30 - NissanNielsen Racing17 M 13 1 Lap2:33.16735  1LMP3B. GRIMES / I. DUNBAR

9 3:57.983 206.158:53.399Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing82 M 13 1 Lap 10.54036  1GT3P. MULACEK / P. KAFFER

8 4:01.765 202.958:54.452Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR M Sport14 M 13 1 Lap 1.05337  2LMP3C. OLSEN / M. MAYALL

9 3:59.079 205.259:22.120Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50 M 13 1 Lap 27.66838  2GT3J. HARTSHORNE / O. HANCOCK

9 4:10.018 196.21:00:04.351Ligier JS P3 - NissanFrederic Sausset84 M 13 1 Lap 42.23139  1INNOVATIVE CARS. BEN MOUSSA / A. TAKUMA / N. BAILLY

12 3:58.859 205.41:00:04.688Mercedes AMG GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse7 M 13 1 Lap 0.33740  1GT3R. PAMPANINI / M. CALAMIA

13 4:07.917 197.91:01:03.893Bentley GT3Team Africa95 M 13 1 Lap 59.20541  1GT3G. MILLS / J. LAMMERS

8 4:00.651 203.855:28.239Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports27 M 12 2 Laps 1 Lap42  2LMP3P. LAFARGUE / E. MARIS

12 4:10.135 196.159:40.507Ligier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 M 12 2 Laps4:12.26843  1LMP3S. PHILIPPS / P. BOURGOIS

9 3:54.597 209.148:09.149Norma M 30 - NissanGrainMarket Racing20 M 11 3 Laps 1 Lap44  1LMP3M. CRADER / A. MORTIMER

8 4:01.640 203.040:48.599Norma M30 - NissanCD Sport60 M 9 5 Laps 2 Laps45  1LMP3N. ADCOCK / M. JENSEN

  Not classified
4:08.528Norma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering5 M 1  0LMP3M. MARATEOTTO / M. CENCETTI

4:52.178Norma M30 - NissanRacing Experience11 M 1  1LMP3N. MÉLIN / D. HAUSER

  Not started
Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing74 M  0LMP3M. SMITH / V. BLUGEON

Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing62 M  0GT3P. MULACEK / A. LAZZARO

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Laurents HÖRR 213.9 KphLMP3 3:49.38115/06/2019

Ross GUNN 208.3 KphGT3 3:55.50915/06/2019

Snoussi BEN MOUSSA 196.2 KphINNOVATIV 4:10.01815/06/2019

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP3 Laurents HÖRR 3:49.381 213.9 Kph15/06/2019

GT3 Ross GUNN 3:55.509 208.3 Kph15/06/2019

INNOVATIV Snoussi BEN MOUSSA 4:10.018 196.2 Kph15/06/2019
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Race 2
87º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

Provisional Classification by Class 

Team Drivers CarNo KphGapLaps Total TimeClass Ty
Best Lap

TimeLapPit

LMP3 Fastest Lap by HÖRR Laurents: 3:49.381 (Lap 14, 213.9 Kph)

14 3:49.381 213.958:39.654Norma M30 - NissanDKR Engineering3 M 141  1LMP3F. KIRMANN / L. HÖRR

13 3:50.689 212.658:44.530Norma M30 - NissanLanan Racing25 M 14 4.876 4.8762  1LMP3M. BENHAM / D. TAPPY

10 3:52.010 211.459:07.940Norma M 30 - NissanGraff39 M 14 28.286 23.4103  1LMP3A. CHILA / N. SCHATZ

9 3:50.192 213.159:18.304Norma M30 - NissanM Racing19 M 14 38.650 10.3644  1LMP3L. MILLARA / Y. EHRLACHER

14 3:50.898 212.459:27.184Norma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing2 M 14 47.530 8.8805  1LMP3A. WELLS / C. NOBLE

13 3:51.211 212.259:31.532Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22 M 14 51.878 4.3486  1LMP3J. MCGUIRE / M. BELL

14 3:51.603 211.859:40.750Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports24 M 14 1:01.096 9.2187  1LMP3N. HUSAIN / W. BOYD

6 3:55.967 207.959:53.763Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR M Sport15 M 14 1:14.109 13.0138  1LMP3M. MORTENSEN / F. HUNT

10 3:53.042 210.559:54.038Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23 M 14 1:14.384 0.2759  1LMP3G. GRIST / R. HODES

6 3:54.875 208.859:55.018Norma M30 - NissanGraff72 M 14 1:15.364 0.98010  1LMP3C. DENIS / N. BIHEL

10 3:53.302 210.359:55.471Norma M 30 - NissanGraff9 M 14 1:15.817 0.45311  1LMP3E. TROUILLET / A. TROUILLET

14 3:53.828 209.859:58.143Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing4 M 14 1:18.489 2.67212  1LMP3J. SCHAUERMAN / N. RONDET

10 3:55.461 208.31:00:02.537Ligier JS P3 - NissanGraff91 M 14 1:22.883 4.39413  1LMP3S. PAGE / M. KAISER

13 3:52.769 210.71:00:34.373Ligier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing18 M 14 1:54.719 31.83614  1LMP3N. YAMANAKA / J. LITTLEJOHN

12 3:53.479 210.11:01:07.593Ligier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55 M 14 2:27.939 33.22015  1LMP3C. SDANEWITSCH / M. RUGOLO

12 3:59.958 204.41:01:08.491Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing96 M 14 2:28.837 0.89816  1LMP3A. COIGNY / R. CARTON

14 4:03.803 201.21:02:15.885Ligier JS P3 - NissanDKR Engineering29 M 14 3:36.2311:07.39417  1LMP3R. KAMPHUES / B. HERBER

13 3:55.346 208.41:02:31.297Ligier JS P3 - NissanViper Niza Racing65 M 14 3:51.643 15.41218  1LMP3D. KHOO / D. ANG

2 4:02.243 202.51:02:46.059Ligier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90 M 14 4:06.405 14.76219  1LMP3A. TALKANITSA / A. TALKA JR

6 3:59.248 205.01:03:58.584Ligier JS P3 - NissanMonza Garage69 M 14 5:18.9301:12.52520  1LMP3A. YVON / M. DANNIELOU

6 3:56.209 207.756:04.150Norma M 30 - NissanCD Sport30 M 13 1 Lap 1 Lap21  2LMP3K. BOLE-BESANÇON / J. WOLFF

10 3:56.275 207.656:09.692Ligier JS P3 - NissanKeo Racing43 M 13 1 Lap 5.54222  1LMP3M. MARKUSSEN / J. FRID

2 4:02.830 202.058:42.859Norma M30 - NissanNielsen Racing17 M 13 1 Lap2:33.16723  1LMP3B. GRIMES / I. DUNBAR

8 4:01.765 202.958:54.452Ligier JS P3 - NissanRLR M Sport14 M 13 1 Lap 11.59324  2LMP3C. OLSEN / M. MAYALL

8 4:00.651 203.855:28.239Ligier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports27 M 12 2 Laps 1 Lap25  2LMP3P. LAFARGUE / E. MARIS

12 4:10.135 196.159:40.507Ligier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13 M 12 2 Laps4:12.26826  1LMP3S. PHILIPPS / P. BOURGOIS

9 3:54.597 209.148:09.149Norma M 30 - NissanGrainMarket Racing20 M 11 3 Laps 1 Lap27  1LMP3M. CRADER / A. MORTIMER

8 4:01.640 203.040:48.599Norma M30 - NissanCD Sport60 M 9 5 Laps 2 Laps28  1LMP3N. ADCOCK / M. JENSEN

  Not classified
4:08.528Norma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering5 M 1  0LMP3M. MARATEOTTO / M. CENCETTI

4:52.178Norma M30 - NissanRacing Experience11 M 1  1LMP3N. MÉLIN / D. HAUSER

  Not started
Ligier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing74 M  0LMP3M. SMITH / V. BLUGEON

GT3 Fastest Lap by GUNN Ross: 3:55.509 (Lap 9, 208.3 Kph)

10 3:57.458 206.61:00:04.904Ferrari 488 GT3Luzich Racing71 M 141  1GT3M. MAC / F. LAVERGNE

9 3:55.509 208.31:00:06.176Aston Martin Vantage GT3Beechdean AMR99 M 14 1.272 1.2722  1GT3A. HOWARD / R. GUNN

10 3:56.238 207.61:00:12.285Mercedes AMG GT3SPS AutomotivePerformance40 M 14 7.381 6.1093  1GT3V. PIERBURG / T. ONSLOW-COLE

14 3:58.140 206.01:00:13.401Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8 M 14 8.497 1.1164  1GT3S. PIANEZZOLA / G. PICCINI

13 3:58.392 205.81:00:37.590Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race51 M 14 32.686 24.1895  1GT3C. ULRICH / M. MEDIANI

10 3:59.432 204.91:00:51.752Aston Martin Vantage GT3TF Sport97 M 14 46.848 14.1626  1GT3F. HAIGH / T. GAMBLE

12 3:57.193 206.81:00:54.604Mercedes AMG GT3SPS AutomotivePerformance54 M 14 49.700 2.8527  1GT3D. MÜLLER / Y. METTLER

12 4:02.127 202.61:02:01.124Porsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88 M 14 1:56.2201:06.5208  1GT3P. VENEROSI / A. BACCANI

12 4:00.414 204.01:02:01.541Lamborghini Huracan GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse83 M 14 1:56.637 0.4179  1GT3C. MEZARD / S. HIESSE

13 3:58.889 205.31:02:11.236Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race53 M 14 2:06.332 9.69510  1GT3K. LENTOUDIS / R. AGUAS

8 4:01.175 203.41:02:19.436Mercedes AMG GT3Krypton Motorsport35 M 14 2:14.532 8.20011  2GT3M. ZANUTTINI / S. PEZZUCCHI

9 3:59.479 204.81:02:35.696Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race52 M 14 2:30.792 16.26012  2GT3F. PIOVANETTI / O. NEGRI JR.

9 3:57.983 206.158:53.399Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing82 M 13 1 Lap 1 Lap13  1GT3P. MULACEK / P. KAFFER

9 3:59.079 205.259:22.120Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50 M 13 1 Lap 28.72114  2GT3J. HARTSHORNE / O. HANCOCK

12 3:58.859 205.41:00:04.688Mercedes AMG GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse7 M 13 1 Lap 42.56815  1GT3R. PAMPANINI / M. CALAMIA

13 4:07.917 197.91:01:03.893Bentley GT3Team Africa95 M 13 1 Lap 59.20516  1GT3G. MILLS / J. LAMMERS

  Not started
Ferrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing62 M  0GT3P. MULACEK / A. LAZZARO

INNOVATIVE CAR Fastest Lap by BEN MOUSSA Snoussi: 4:10.018 (Lap 9, 196.2 Kph)

9 4:10.018 196.21:00:04.351Ligier JS P3 - NissanFrederic Sausset84 M 131  1INNOVATIVE CARS. BEN MOUSSA / A. TAKUMA / N. BAILLY

Circuit Best Laps by Class

Laurents HÖRR 213.9 KphLMP3 3:49.38115/06/2019

Ross GUNN 208.3 KphGT3 3:55.50915/06/2019

Snoussi BEN MOUSSA 196.2 KphINNOVATIV 4:10.01815/06/2019

Circuit Race Records by Class

LMP3 Laurents HÖRR 3:49.381 213.9 Kph15/06/2019

GT3 Ross GUNN 3:55.509 208.3 Kph15/06/2019

INNOVATIV Snoussi BEN MOUSSA 4:10.018 196.2 Kph15/06/2019
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Provisional Classification by Driver Fastest Lap

Race 2
87º Edition des 24 Heures du Mans
ROAD TO LE MANS

KphGapTime TotalLapTeam Car Class DriverNo

3 DKR Engineering Norma M30 - Nissan Laurents HÖRR 3:49.381 8 8 213.91 LMP3

19 M Racing Norma M30 - Nissan Yann EHRLACHER 3:50.192 3 8 0.811 0.811 213.12 LMP3

25 Lanan Racing Norma M30 - Nissan Duncan TAPPY 3:50.689 7 8 1.308 0.497 212.63 LMP3

2 Nielsen Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Colin NOBLE 3:50.898 8 8 1.517 0.209 212.44 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matthew BELL 3:51.211 8 9 1.830 0.313 212.25 LMP3

24 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Wayne BOYD 3:51.603 9 9 2.222 0.392 211.86 LMP3

39 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Nicolas SCHATZ 3:52.010 4 8 2.629 0.407 211.47 LMP3

18 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James LITTLEJOHN 3:52.769 6 7 3.388 0.759 210.78 LMP3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Garett GRIST 3:53.042 5 9 3.661 0.273 210.59 LMP3

9 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Adrien TROUILLET 3:53.302 4 8 3.921 0.260 210.310 LMP3

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Michele RUGOLO 3:53.479 7 9 4.098 0.177 210.111 LMP3

4 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nicolas RONDET 3:53.828 9 9 4.447 0.349 209.812 LMP3

20 GrainMarket Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Alex MORTIMER 3:54.597 4 6 5.216 0.769 209.113 LMP3

72 Graff Norma M30 - Nissan Natan BIHEL 3:54.875 6 7 5.494 0.278 208.814 LMP3

65 Viper Niza Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Douglas KHOO 3:55.346 7 8 5.965 0.471 208.415 LMP3

91 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Matthias KAISER 3:55.461 4 8 6.080 0.115 208.316 LMP3

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Ross GUNN 3:55.509 4 9 6.128 0.048 208.317 GT3

15 RLR M Sport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Freddie HUNT 3:55.967 6 7 6.586 0.458 207.918 LMP3

30 CD Sport Norma M 30 - Nissan Kevin BOLE-BESANÇON 3:56.209 6 7 6.828 0.242 207.719 LMP3

40 SPS AutomotivePerformance Mercedes AMG GT3 Tom ONSLOW-COLE 3:56.238 5 9 6.857 0.029 207.620 GT3

43 Keo Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Joakim FRID 3:56.275 4 7 6.894 0.037 207.621 LMP3

72 Graff Norma M30 - Nissan Cyril DENIS 3:56.486 7 7 7.105 0.211 207.422 LMP3

54 SPS AutomotivePerformance Mercedes AMG GT3 Yannick METTLER 3:57.193 7 9 7.812 0.707 206.823 GT3

71 Luzich Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Mikkel MAC 3:57.458 4 8 8.077 0.265 206.624 GT3

82 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Pierre KAFFER 3:57.983 4 8 8.602 0.525 206.125 GT3

8 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Giacomo PICCINI 3:58.140 8 8 8.759 0.157 206.026 GT3

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Maurizio MEDIANI 3:58.392 8 9 9.011 0.252 205.827 GT3

30 CD Sport Norma M 30 - Nissan Jacques WOLFF 3:58.672 6 6 9.291 0.280 205.528 LMP3

3 DKR Engineering Norma M30 - Nissan François KIRMANN 3:58.701 2 6 9.320 0.029 205.529 LMP3

15 RLR M Sport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Martin Vedel MORTENSEN 3:58.772 3 7 9.391 0.071 205.430 LMP3

7 Scuderia Villorba Corse Mercedes AMG GT3 Mauro CALAMIA 3:58.859 8 9 9.478 0.087 205.431 GT3

53 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Rui AGUAS 3:58.889 8 9 9.508 0.030 205.332 GT3

25 Lanan Racing Norma M30 - Nissan Michael BENHAM 3:59.010 4 6 9.629 0.121 205.233 LMP3

50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Oliver HANCOCK 3:59.079 4 8 9.698 0.069 205.234 GT3

69 Monza Garage Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Marc-Antoine DANNIELOU 3:59.248 6 7 9.867 0.169 205.035 LMP3

97 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Tom GAMBLE 3:59.432 5 9 10.051 0.184 204.936 GT3

52 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Oswaldo NEGRI JR. 3:59.479 2 7 10.098 0.047 204.837 GT3

39 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Adrien CHILA 3:59.553 2 6 10.172 0.074 204.838 LMP3

96 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Romain CARTON 3:59.958 6 8 10.577 0.405 204.439 LMP3

83 Scuderia Villorba Corse Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Steeve HIESSE 4:00.414 6 8 11.033 0.456 204.040 GT3

43 Keo Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Michael MARKUSSEN 4:00.508 4 6 11.127 0.094 204.041 LMP3

27 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Erik MARIS 4:00.651 2 6 11.270 0.143 203.842 LMP3

35 Krypton Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 Stefano PEZZUCCHI 4:01.175 2 8 11.794 0.524 203.443 GT3

60 CD Sport Norma M30 - Nissan Nick ADCOCK 4:01.640 3 4 12.259 0.465 203.044 LMP3

14 RLR M Sport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Mark MAYALL 4:01.765 2 7 12.384 0.125 202.945 LMP3

14 RLR M Sport Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Christian Stubbe OLSEN 4:01.879 4 6 12.498 0.114 202.846 LMP3

88 Ebimotors Porsche 911 GT3 R Alessandro BACCANI 4:02.127 6 8 12.746 0.248 202.647 GT3

90 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKA JR 4:02.243 2 6 12.862 0.116 202.548 LMP3

2 Nielsen Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Anthony WELLS 4:02.727 2 6 13.346 0.484 202.149 LMP3

17 Nielsen Racing Norma M30 - Nissan Bonamy GRIMES 4:02.830 2 7 13.449 0.103 202.050 LMP3

71 Luzich Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Fabien LAVERGNE 4:03.198 2 6 13.817 0.368 201.751 GT3

90 AT Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexander TALKANITSA 4:03.458 7 8 14.077 0.260 201.552 LMP3

19 M Racing Norma M30 - Nissan Laurent MILLARA 4:03.625 4 6 14.244 0.167 201.353 LMP3

9 Graff Norma M 30 - Nissan Eric TROUILLET 4:03.738 4 6 14.357 0.113 201.354 LMP3

29 DKR Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Bob HERBER 4:03.803 8 8 14.422 0.065 201.255 LMP3

18 Nielsen Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nobuya YAMANAKA 4:04.578 6 7 15.197 0.775 200.656 LMP3

91 Graff Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Sébastien PAGE 4:05.652 2 6 16.271 1.074 199.757 LMP3

8 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Sergio PIANEZZOLA 4:05.687 2 6 16.306 0.035 199.758 GT3

96 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre COIGNY 4:05.713 2 6 16.332 0.026 199.659 LMP3

22 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan James MCGUIRE 4:05.990 2 5 16.609 0.277 199.460 LMP3

24 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Najaf HUSAIN 4:06.299 2 5 16.918 0.309 199.261 LMP3

40 SPS AutomotivePerformance Mercedes AMG GT3 Valentin PIERBURG 4:06.585 2 5 17.204 0.286 198.962 GT3

99 Beechdean AMR Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Andrew HOWARD 4:07.089 2 5 17.708 0.504 198.563 GT3

23 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Rob HODES 4:07.233 2 5 17.852 0.144 198.464 LMP3

97 TF Sport Aston Martin Vantage GT3 Flick HAIGH 4:07.273 2 5 17.892 0.040 198.465 GT3

4 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan John SCHAUERMAN 4:07.353 2 5 17.972 0.080 198.366 LMP3
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20 GrainMarket Racing Norma M 30 - Nissan Mark CRADER 4:07.629 4 5 18.248 0.276 198.167 LMP3

95 Team Africa Bentley GT3 Jan LAMMERS 4:07.917 8 8 18.536 0.288 197.968 GT3

51 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Christoph ULRICH 4:08.058 2 5 18.677 0.141 197.869 GT3

29 DKR Engineering Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Rob KAMPHUES 4:08.565 4 6 19.184 0.507 197.370 LMP3

27 United Autosports Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Patrice LAFARGUE 4:09.410 2 6 20.029 0.845 196.771 LMP3

84 Frederic Sausset Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Snoussi BEN MOUSSA 4:10.018 9 13 20.637 0.608 196.272 INNOVATIVE CAR

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Simon PHILIPPS 4:10.135 8 8 20.754 0.117 196.173 LMP3

54 SPS AutomotivePerformance Mercedes AMG GT3 Dexter MÜLLER 4:10.980 4 5 21.599 0.845 195.474 GT3

88 Ebimotors Porsche 911 GT3 R Paolo VENEROSI 4:11.182 4 6 21.801 0.202 195.375 GT3

83 Scuderia Villorba Corse Lamborghini Huracan GT3 Cédric MEZARD 4:11.832 2 6 22.451 0.650 194.876 GT3

7 Scuderia Villorba Corse Mercedes AMG GT3 Roberto PAMPANINI 4:11.872 2 4 22.491 0.040 194.877 GT3

69 Monza Garage Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Alexandre YVON 4:12.132 6 7 22.751 0.260 194.678 LMP3

52 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Francesco PIOVANETTI 4:12.430 2 7 23.049 0.298 194.379 GT3

60 CD Sport Norma M30 - Nissan Michael JENSEN 4:13.262 2 5 23.881 0.832 193.780 LMP3

13 Inter Europol Competition Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Philippe BOURGOIS 4:13.800 2 4 24.419 0.538 193.381 LMP3

17 Nielsen Racing Norma M30 - Nissan Ivor DUNBAR 4:13.921 2 6 24.540 0.121 193.282 LMP3

35 Krypton Motorsport Mercedes AMG GT3 Marco ZANUTTINI 4:14.361 4 6 24.980 0.440 192.983 GT3

55 Spirit of Race Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Claudio SDANEWITSCH 4:15.099 4 5 25.718 0.738 192.384 LMP3

53 Spirit of Race Ferrari 488 GT3 Kriton LENTOUDIS 4:15.787 4 5 26.406 0.688 191.885 GT3

65 Viper Niza Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Dominic ANG 4:22.364 2 6 32.983 6.577 187.086 LMP3

50 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 John HARTSHORNE 4:23.127 2 5 33.746 0.763 186.487 GT3

82 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Pierre MULACEK 4:30.411 2 5 41.030 7.284 181.488 GT3

95 Team Africa Bentley GT3 Greg MILLS 4:42.568 4 5 53.187 12.157 173.689 GT3

5 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Marcello MARATEOTTO 1LMP3

11 Racing Experience Norma M30 - Nissan Nicolas MÉLIN 1LMP3

5 DKR Engineering Norma M 30 - Nissan Marco CENCETTILMP3

11 Racing Experience Norma M30 - Nissan David HAUSERLMP3

62 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Anthony LAZZAROGT3

62 Kessel Racing Ferrari 488 GT3 Philippe MULACEKGT3

74 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Victor BLUGEONLMP3

74 Cool Racing Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Maurice SMITHLMP3

84 Frederic Sausset Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Aoki TAKUMAINNOVATIVE CAR

84 Frederic Sausset Ligier JS P3 - Nissan Nigel BAILLYINNOVATIVE CAR

Track Status: DRYTrack Temp: 20.56 ºC Air Temp: 18.78 ºC
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No DriverCarTeam LapsTime Gap KphClass Session

LMP3
3:49.381Laurents HÖRRNorma M30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  29 213.91 LMP3 Race 2

3:50.192Yann EHRLACHERNorma M30 - NissanM Racing19  23 213.10.8112 LMP3 Race 2

3:50.689Duncan TAPPYNorma M30 - NissanLanan Racing25  30 212.61.3083 LMP3 Race 2

3:50.898Colin NOBLENorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing2  27 212.41.5174 LMP3 Race 2

3:51.211Matthew BELLLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  28 212.21.8305 LMP3 Race 2

3:51.464Marco CENCETTINorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering5  23 211.92.0836 LMP3 Race 1

3:51.603Wayne BOYDLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports24  27 211.82.2227 LMP3 Race 2

3:51.783Nicolas SCHATZNorma M 30 - NissanGraff39  31 211.62.4028 LMP3 Race 1

3:52.769James LITTLEJOHNLigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing18  24 210.73.3889 LMP3 Race 2

3:53.042Garett GRISTLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  29 210.53.66110 LMP3 Race 2

3:53.302Adrien TROUILLETNorma M 30 - NissanGraff9  28 210.33.92111 LMP3 Race 2

3:53.479Michele RUGOLOLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55  29 210.14.09812 LMP3 Race 2

3:53.828Nicolas RONDETLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing4  29 209.84.44713 LMP3 Race 2

3:54.308Michael BENHAMNorma M30 - NissanLanan Racing25  31 209.44.92714 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

3:54.597Alex MORTIMERNorma M 30 - NissanGrainMarket Racing20  23 209.15.21615 LMP3 Race 2

3:54.629François KIRMANNNorma M30 - NissanDKR Engineering3  32 209.15.24816 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

3:54.696Kevin BOLE-BESANÇONNorma M 30 - NissanCD Sport30  29 209.05.31517 LMP3 Race 1

3:54.875Natan BIHELNorma M30 - NissanGraff72  22 208.85.49418 LMP3 Race 2

3:55.346Douglas KHOOLigier JS P3 - NissanViper Niza Racing65  30 208.45.96519 LMP3 Race 2

3:55.461Matthias KAISERLigier JS P3 - NissanGraff91  30 208.36.08020 LMP3 Race 2

3:55.613Freddie HUNTLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR M Sport15  32 208.26.23221 LMP3 Race 1

3:56.275Joakim FRIDLigier JS P3 - NissanKeo Racing43  29 207.66.89422 LMP3 Race 2

3:56.478Alexander TALKA JRLigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90  27 207.47.09723 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:56.486Cyril DENISNorma M30 - NissanGraff72  35 207.47.10524 LMP3 Race 2

3:57.184Marcello MARATEOTTONorma M 30 - NissanDKR Engineering5  22 206.87.80325 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

3:57.377Victor BLUGEONLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing74  15 206.67.99626 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:57.724Christian Stubbe OLSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR M Sport14  22 206.38.34327 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:58.241David HAUSERNorma M30 - NissanRacing Experience11  21 205.98.86028 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:58.492Laurent MILLARANorma M30 - NissanM Racing19  36 205.79.11129 LMP3 Race 1

3:58.672Jacques WOLFFNorma M 30 - NissanCD Sport30  26 205.59.29130 LMP3 Race 2

3:58.772Martin Vedel MORTENSENLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR M Sport15  29 205.49.39131 LMP3 Race 2

3:58.948Michael MARKUSSENLigier JS P3 - NissanKeo Racing43  28 205.39.56732 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

3:59.048Adrien CHILANorma M 30 - NissanGraff39  30 205.29.66733 LMP3 Race 1

3:59.248Marc-Antoine DANNIELOULigier JS P3 - NissanMonza Garage69  25 205.09.86734 LMP3 Race 2

3:59.281Nicolas MÉLINNorma M30 - NissanRacing Experience11  24 205.09.90035 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

3:59.958Romain CARTONLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing96  29 204.410.57736 LMP3 Race 2

4:00.178Dominic ANGLigier JS P3 - NissanViper Niza Racing65  25 204.210.79737 LMP3 Qualifying Session 1

4:00.244Anthony WELLSNorma M 30 - NissanNielsen Racing2  32 204.210.86338 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:00.343Mark MAYALLLigier JS P3 - NissanRLR M Sport14  28 204.110.96239 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:00.651Erik MARISLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports27  28 203.811.27040 LMP3 Race 2

4:01.640Nick ADCOCKNorma M30 - NissanCD Sport60  26 203.012.25941 LMP3 Race 2

4:01.730Bonamy GRIMESNorma M30 - NissanNielsen Racing17  30 202.912.34942 LMP3 Race 1

4:03.137Najaf HUSAINLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports24  32 201.813.75643 LMP3 Race 1

4:03.458Alexander TALKANITSALigier JS P3 - NissanAT Racing90  31 201.514.07744 LMP3 Race 2

4:03.738Eric TROUILLETNorma M 30 - NissanGraff9  24 201.314.35745 LMP3 Race 2

4:03.803Bob HERBERLigier JS P3 - NissanDKR Engineering29  29 201.214.42246 LMP3 Race 2

4:04.279Sébastien PAGELigier JS P3 - NissanGraff91  28 200.814.89847 LMP3 Race 1

4:04.398Alexandre COIGNYLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing96  26 200.715.01748 LMP3 Race 1

4:04.578Nobuya YAMANAKALigier JS P3 - NissanNielsen Racing18  34 200.615.19749 LMP3 Race 2

4:04.642James MCGUIRELigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports22  31 200.515.26150 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:05.583Mark CRADERNorma M 30 - NissanGrainMarket Racing20  30 199.716.20251 LMP3 Race 1

4:06.301Rob HODESLigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports23  29 199.216.92052 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:06.533Maurice SMITHLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing74  19 199.017.15253 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:06.674Patrice LAFARGUELigier JS P3 - NissanUnited Autosports27  23 198.917.29354 LMP3 Race 1

4:07.038John SCHAUERMANLigier JS P3 - NissanCool Racing4  26 198.617.65755 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:08.337Rob KAMPHUESLigier JS P3 - NissanDKR Engineering29  29 197.518.95656 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:10.135Simon PHILIPPSLigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  30 196.120.75457 LMP3 Race 2

4:12.132Alexandre YVONLigier JS P3 - NissanMonza Garage69  21 194.622.75158 LMP3 Race 2
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4:12.381Philippe BOURGOISLigier JS P3 - NissanInter Europol Competition13  25 194.423.00059 LMP3 Race 1

4:12.849Michael JENSENNorma M30 - NissanCD Sport60  25 194.023.46860 LMP3 Qualifying Session 2

4:13.921Ivor DUNBARNorma M30 - NissanNielsen Racing17  26 193.224.54061 LMP3 Race 2

4:15.099Claudio SDANEWITSCHLigier JS P3 - NissanSpirit of Race55  22 192.325.71862 LMP3 Race 2

GT3
3:55.509Ross GUNNAston Martin Vantage GT3Beechdean AMR99  31 208.31 GT3 Race 2

3:56.238Tom ONSLOW-COLEMercedes AMG GT3SPS AutomotivePerformance40  27 207.60.7292 GT3 Race 2

3:57.193Yannick METTLERMercedes AMG GT3SPS AutomotivePerformance54  29 206.81.6843 GT3 Race 2

3:57.419Mikkel MACFerrari 488 GT3Luzich Racing71  34 206.61.9104 GT3 Race 1

3:57.983Pierre KAFFERFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing82  29 206.12.4745 GT3 Race 2

3:58.118Tom GAMBLEAston Martin Vantage GT3TF Sport97  32 206.02.6096 GT3 Qualifying Session 1

3:58.140Giacomo PICCINIFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8  35 206.02.6317 GT3 Race 2

3:58.392Maurizio MEDIANIFerrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race51  32 205.82.8838 GT3 Race 2

3:58.859Mauro CALAMIAMercedes AMG GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse7  27 205.43.3509 GT3 Race 2

3:58.889Rui AGUASFerrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race53  26 205.33.38010 GT3 Race 2

3:59.079Oliver HANCOCKFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50  25 205.23.57011 GT3 Race 2

3:59.479Oswaldo NEGRI JR.Ferrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race52  20 204.83.97012 GT3 Race 2

3:59.877Fabien LAVERGNEFerrari 488 GT3Luzich Racing71  25 204.54.36813 GT3 Qualifying Session 2

4:00.414Steeve HIESSELamborghini Huracan GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse83  29 204.04.90514 GT3 Race 2

4:00.459Sergio PIANEZZOLAFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing8  25 204.04.95015 GT3 Qualifying Session 2

4:01.148Anthony LAZZAROFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing62  22 203.45.63916 GT3 Qualifying Session 1

4:01.175Stefano PEZZUCCHIMercedes AMG GT3Krypton Motorsport35  26 203.45.66617 GT3 Race 2

4:01.580Valentin PIERBURGMercedes AMG GT3SPS AutomotivePerformance40  33 203.16.07118 GT3 Free Practice 1

4:02.127Alessandro BACCANIPorsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88  29 202.66.61819 GT3 Race 2

4:02.379Andrew HOWARDAston Martin Vantage GT3Beechdean AMR99  26 202.46.87020 GT3 Race 1

4:04.525Flick HAIGHAston Martin Vantage GT3TF Sport97  26 200.69.01621 GT3 Race 1

4:04.719Christoph ULRICHFerrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race51  25 200.49.21022 GT3 Qualifying Session 2

4:05.690Dexter MÜLLERMercedes AMG GT3SPS AutomotivePerformance54  28 199.710.18123 GT3 Race 1

4:07.917Jan LAMMERSBentley GT3Team Africa95  21 197.912.40824 GT3 Race 2

4:11.035Francesco PIOVANETTIFerrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race52  31 195.415.52625 GT3 Race 1

4:11.182Paolo VENEROSIPorsche 911 GT3 REbimotors88  25 195.315.67326 GT3 Race 2

4:11.832Cédric MEZARDLamborghini Huracan GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse83  29 194.816.32327 GT3 Race 2

4:11.872Roberto PAMPANINIMercedes AMG GT3Scuderia Villorba Corse7  28 194.816.36328 GT3 Race 2

4:14.328Marco ZANUTTINIMercedes AMG GT3Krypton Motorsport35  29 192.918.81929 GT3 Qualifying Session 2

4:15.787Kriton LENTOUDISFerrari 488 GT3Spirit of Race53  31 191.820.27830 GT3 Race 2

4:20.561John HARTSHORNEFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing50  30 188.325.05231 GT3 Qualifying Session 1

4:25.339Philippe MULACEKFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing62  21 184.929.83032 GT3 Qualifying Session 2

4:25.466Pierre MULACEKFerrari 488 GT3Kessel Racing82  25 184.829.95733 GT3 Race 1

4:42.568Greg MILLSBentley GT3Team Africa95  19 173.647.05934 GT3 Race 2

INNOVATIVE CAR
4:10.018Snoussi BEN MOUSSALigier JS P3 - NissanFrederic Sausset84  29 196.21 INNOVATIVE CAR Race 2

4:15.122Aoki TAKUMALigier JS P3 - NissanFrederic Sausset84  15 192.35.1042 INNOVATIVE CAR Qualifying Session 2

4:35.853Nigel BAILLYLigier JS P3 - NissanFrederic Sausset84  6 177.825.8353 INNOVATIVE CAR Free Practice 2

Track Temp: Track Status: DRY20.56 ºC Air Temp: 18.78 ºC
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